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Montana Survey Results

Q1 Do you use public lands in Montana, or not?
D TSR PPRRRPPRN 89%
INO oo 8%
INOE SUIE ... 3%
Q2 Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement: public lands are essential to
Montana’s economy.
AGreE ..o 88%
[T To == ISP 4%
INOE SUIE ... 8%
Q3 How important are issues involving clean water,
clean air, open spaces, and public lands for you
in deciding whether to support an elected public
official: very important, somewhat important,
not too important, or not important at all?
Very important ...........cccccccoeeeiinnnininininininnnns 63%
Somewhat important...............ccooceveeiiecnnnnnn... 27%
Not too important ..............cccocveuenenernninennnennnns 7%
Not important at all...............ccceueeeveeeieeeeennnnnnns 2%
INOE SUIE ... 1%
Q4 Do you support or oppose enacting the
Blackfoot Clearwater Stewardship Act, which
would ensure hunting and fishing access,
safeguard streams flowing into the Blackfoot
River, add nearly eighty thousand acres of
existing public lands to the Bob Marshall,
Scapegoat, and Mission Mountains wilderness
areas, and create two new recreation areas
and sustain timber harvest and habitat
restoration?
SUPPOI oo 67%
OPPOSE ..ottt 7%
INOE SUIE ... 25%
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‘Survey of 545 Montana voters.

Q5

Q6

Q7

Qs

Q9

Q10

How important is it to you that your federally
elected officials support the Blackfoot
Clearwater Stewardship Act: very important,
somewhat important, not too important, or not
important at all?

Very important ...........cccccocoeeeininnneninnninininnnns 40%
Somewhat important..............ccoocveeeieicnnnnnn... 27%
Not too important ..............cccccoevenenernninenenennnns 10%
Not important at all...............oeveveveeeieieeennnnnnns 5%
NOESUIE ... 17%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump ...........eeeeeeeuinininiiiieniiiniiinenenennnes 55%
JOE Biden.........cccooeeeiieiiiiiiieiiiee e, 39%
Someone else / Did not vote...............ceeeuuu.... 6%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.

Woman ........cccceeeeeiiiiiiieee e, 52%
MaN ... 46%
NON-DINAIY .......uvueieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeaeeeeneeeees 2%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ... 26%

Republican...............uuuueueueuiriiiiiiieininininieenennees 35%

Independent..............cccuuuueuiueriinnininiiininineninanns 40%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WAIE ... 94%

OFREE ..o 6%

If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.
1810 45 35%
4610 65......ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 39%
OIder than 65..............cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenne. 26%

information@publicpolicypoliing.com / 888 621-6988.
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Q11 What is the highest level of education you have Q12 Mode
Landline ...........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiie e 36%

received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate orless.............cc........... 26%
Some college but did not finish....................... 22%
2-year college degree..............ccoccccuueeeeaianicanes 10%
4-year college degree..............ccoccuueveeaianaaanes 26%
Post-graduate degree..............cccccoeveiaiaincanes 17%
bt bl et e RO com 650 2160
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Use Public Lands in
Montana Yes / No

Yes| 89% 87% 91% 93%

No| 8% 8% 7% 4%

Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 3%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Public Lands Are
Essential to
Montana's Economy
Agree | Disagree

Agree| 88% 86% 91% 94%
Disagree| 4% 6% 1% 4%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 3%
September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Issues Involving Clea-
n Water, Clean Air, O-

pen Spaces, and Publ-
ic Lands in Supportin-
g Elected Officials Le-
vel of Importance

Very important| 63% 50% 81% 66%
Somewhat important| 27% 35% 16% 23%
Not too important| 7% 9% 2% 10%
Not important at all| 2% 3% 1% 2%

Not sure| 1% 2% - -

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Enacting the
Blackfoot Clearwater
Stewardship Act
Support / Oppose

Support| 67% 60% 79% 59%
Oppose| 7% 1% 2% 4%
Not sure| 25% 28% 19% 36%
September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Federally Elected
Officials Support the
Blackwater Clearwater
Stewardship Act Level
of Importance

Very important| 40% 27% 61% 31%
Somewhat important| 27% 34% 20% 17%
Not too important| 10% 15% 5% 6%
Not important at all| 5% 7% 2% 6%
Not sure| 17% 17% 12% 1%
Gender
Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Use Public Lands in
Montana Yes / No

Yes| 89% 85% 93% 100%
No| 8% 10% 6% -
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% -

September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Public Lands Are
Essential to
Montana's Economy
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 88% 88% 91% 56%
Disagree| 4% 4% 2% 38%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 7%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Issues Involving Clea-
n Water, Clean Air, O-

pen Spaces, and Publ-
ic Lands in Supportin-
g Elected Officials Le-
vel of Importance

Very important| 63% 65% 60% 95%
Somewhat important| 27% 25% 30% -

Not too important| 7% 5% 8% 5%
Not important at all| 2% 3% 2% -
Not sure| 1% 2% 0% -

September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Enacting the
Blackfoot Clearwater
Stewardship Act
Support / Oppose

Support| 67% 61% 74% 77%
Oppose| 7% % 8% 17%
Not sure| 25% 32% 18% 7%

Gender

Non-
Base|Woman|Man|binary

Federally Elected
Officials Support the
Blackwater Clearwater
Stewardship Act Level
of Importance

Very important| 40% 42% 39% 32%

Somewhat important| 27% 20% 34% 57%
Not too important| 10% 13% 8% -

Not important at all| 5% 3% 7% 11%
Not sure| 17% 22% 12% -

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Use Public Lands in
Montana Yes / No

Yes| 89% 90% 84% 92%
No| 8% 7% 1% 5%
Not sure| 3% 3% 5% 3%
September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Public Lands Are
Essential to
Montana's Economy
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 88% 88% 89% 88%
Disagree| 4% 3% 2% 5%
Not sure| 8% 9% 9% 7%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Issues Involving Clea-
n Water, Clean Air, O-

pen Spaces, and Publ-
ic Lands in Supportin-
g Elected Officials Le-
vel of Importance

Very important| 63% 85% 44% 66%
Somewhat important| 27% 14% 41% 22%
Not too important| 7% - 8% 10%
Not important at all| 2% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure| 1% - 3% 1%
September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Enacting the
Blackfoot Clearwater
Stewardship Act
Support / Oppose

Support| 67% 80% 58% 67%

Oppose| 7% 4% 8% 9%

Not sure| 25% 16% 34% 24%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Federally Elected
Officials Support the
Blackwater Clearwater
Stewardship Act Level
of Importance

Very important| 40% 64% 27% 36%
Somewhat important| 27% 21% 32% 27%
Not too important| 10% 3% 17% 9%
Not important at all| 5% 1% 5% 8%
Not sure| 17% 1% 17% 19%

Race

Base|White |Other

Use Public Lands in
Montana Yes / No

Yes| 89% 89% 86%
No| 8% 8% 9%
Not sure| 3% 3% 5%

September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Race
Base|White |Other

Public Lands Are
Essential to
Montana's Economy
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 88% 89% 81%
Disagree| 4% 3% 18%
Notsure| 8% 8% 1%

Race
Base|White |Other

Issues Involving Clea-
n Water, Clean Air, O-

pen Spaces, and Publ-
ic Lands in Supportin-
g Elected Officials Le-
vel of Importance

Very important| 63% 62% 77%

Somewhat important| 27% 27% 13%

Not too important| 7% 7% 5%

Not importantatalll| 2% 2% 4%
Notsure| 1% 1% -

September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Race
Base|White |Other

Enacting the
Blackfoot Clearwater
Stewardship Act
Support / Oppose

Support| 67% 67% 76%
Oppose| 7% 7% 8%
Not sure| 25% 26% 17%

Race
Base|White |Other

Federally Elected
Officials Support the
Blackwater Clearwater
Stewardship Act Level
of Importance

Very important| 40% 40% 42%
Somewhat important| 27% 27% 32%
Not too important| 10% 11% 3%
Not importantatallf 5% 5% 7%
Not sure| 17% 17% 15%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Use Public Lands in
Montana Yes / No

Yes| 89% 96% 92% 73%
No| 8% 2% 5% 19%
Notsure| 3% 2% 2% 8%

September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Public Lands Are
Essential to
Montana's Economy
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 88% 85% 92% 88%
Disagree| 4% 7% 2% 3%
Notsure| 8% 8% 7% 9%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Issues Involving Clea-
n Water, Clean Air, O-

pen Spaces, and Publ-
ic Lands in Supportin-
g Elected Officials Le-
vel of Importance

Very important| 63% 65% 60% 65%
Somewhat important| 27% 29% 27% 23%
Not too important| 7% 3% 9% 8%
Not importantatalll 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure| 1% - 2% 2%

September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Enacting the
Blackfoot Clearwater
Stewardship Act
Support / Oppose

Support| 67% 77% 66% 57%
Oppose| 7% 5% 6% 13%
Not sure| 25% 19% 28% 30%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Federally Elected
Officials Support the
Blackwater Clearwater
Stewardship Act Level
of Importance

Very important| 40% 40% 38% 45%
Somewhat important| 27% 32% 24% 25%
Not too important| 10% 9% 10% 14%
Not importantatalll 5% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure| 17% 15% 22% 10%

September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Use Public Lands in
Montana Yes / No
Yes| 89% 82% 88% 87% 93% 96%
No| 8% 12% 9% 8% 6% 2%
Not sure| 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Public Lands Are
Essential to
Montana's Economy
Agree | Disagree
Agree| 88% 81% 95% 85% 92% 88%
Disagree| 4% 4% 1% 14% 2% 4%
Not sure| 8% 16% 4% 1% 5% 8%

September 7-8, 2023

survey of 545 Montana voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Issues Involving Clea-
n Water, Clean Air, O-
pen Spaces, and Publ-
ic Lands in Supportin-
g Elected Officials Le-
vel of Importance
Very important| 63% 55% 62% 57% 69% 70%
Somewhat important| 27% 27% 32% 29% 25% 20%
Not too important| 7% 11% 3% 10% 4% 6%
Not important at all| 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure| 1% 3% 2% - - -
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Enacting the
Blackfoot Clearwater
Stewardship Act
Support / Oppose
Support| 67% 64% 67% 59% 70% 73%
Oppose| 7% 7% 8% 17% 6% 4%
Not sure| 25% 29% 25% 24% 24% 23%

September 7-8, 2023

survey of 545 Montana voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Federally Elected
Officials Support the
Blackwater Clearwater
Stewardship Act Level
of Importance
Very important| 40% 40% 35% 26% 44% 51%
Somewhat important| 27% 23% 35% 36% 28% 19%
Not too important| 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 8%
Not important at all| 5% 4% 4% 13% 4% 6%
Not sure| 17% 21% 16% 17% 12% 16%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text

Use Public Lands in
Montana Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

89%
8%
3%

74% 97%
17% 2%
9% 0%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Public Lands Are
Essential to
Montana's Economy
Agree | Disagree

Agree
Disagree

Not sure

88%
4%
8%

83% 91%
7% 2%
10% 7%

September 7-8, 2023

survey of 545 Montana voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Issues Involving Clea-
n Water, Clean Air, O-

pen Spaces, and Publ-
ic Lands in Supportin-
g Elected Officials Le-
vel of Importance

Very important| 63% 58% 66%
Somewhat important| 27% 27% 26%

Not too important| 7% 7% 6%
Not important at all| 2% 6% 0%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline| Text

Enacting the
Blackfoot Clearwater
Stewardship Act
Support / Oppose

Support| 67% 55% 74%
Oppose| 7% 13% 4%
Not sure| 25% 32% 22%

September 7-8, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 545 Montana voters
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Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Federally Elected
Officials Support the
Blackwater Clearwater
Stewardship Act Level
of Importance

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important

Not important at all

Not sure

40%
27%
10%

5%
17%

42% 39%
25% 29%
17% 7%
8% 4%
9% 21%

September 7-8, 2023

survey of 545 Montana voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




